GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH 5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI-54

F.1(55)/2000/GA/ESTT/DC/Vol-II/2937

Dated: 13 12/2021

ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department's order no. 531 dated 10.12.2021, Ms. Sonalika Jiwani, IAS (AGMUT:2017), Deputy Commissioner (HQ), Revenue Department is hereby relieved from Revenue HQ w.e.f. 13.12.2021(F/N) enabling her to join her new assignment.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE –III (HQ)

F.1(55)/2000/GA/ESTT/DC/Vol-II/2457

Dated: 13/12/2021

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. Deputy Secretary (Services), Services Department, GNCTD.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Distt. South, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 3. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue HQ.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner (HQs), Revenue HQ.
- 5. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue HQ.

6. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue HQ with the request to upload the order on the Revenue Department's website.

7. Officer Concerned.

8. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE –III (HQ)